
N°
Reference 

Number
Project title Applicant organisation Country Code

Maximum EU 

Grant

% Maximum 

Awarded

1 614297 Special Marks: 10 Conversations about Identity ANETTA ANTONENKO PUBLISHERS UA 56.968,35 € 50,00%

2 614396 Not a joke! 
MIS ZALOZNISTVO TRGOVINA IN STORITVE 

DOO
SI 48.733,00 € 50,00%

3 614400
Unifying Strength of Diversity: European Literature 

Through Time, Genres and Languages
IPC MEDIA, PART OF IPC D.O.O. BEOGRAD RS 59.968,20 € 50,00%

4 614403 READING STATION
KULTURNO UMETNISKO DRUSTVO 

SODOBNOST INTERNATIONAL
SI 59.994,50 € 50,00%

5 614406 Il cammino verso l’identità TOENA AL 62.358,63 € 50,00%

6 614407 Europe Inside Out 2020-2021 HENA COM DOO ZA NAKLADNISTVO HR 41.028,33 € 50,00%

7 614412

Treffpunkt Europa - Wege, Geschichten und Aspekte in 

der zeitgenössischen Literatur der Länder unseres 

Kontinents 

SCHENK VERLAG GMBH DE 59.900,00 € 49,78%

8 614413 Europe créative 2019 - Traduction littéraire LES EDITIONS BLEU ET JAUNE FR 34.019,70 € 50,00%

9 614420 Different is Okay - The Best of Urban Europe URBAN READS D.O.O. RS 56.692,00 € 50,00%

10 614435 Strange Days In Eupore 

KOINONIKI SYNETAIRISTIKI EPICHIRISI 

SYLLOGIKIS KAI KOINONIKIS OFELEIAS 

EKDOSEIS PARAXENES MERES

GR 59.000,00 € 48,16%

11 614441 Get to know Literary Europe KLIO PUBLISHING HOUSE GE 56.493,80 € 50,00%

12 614444 The best books for future leaders TERRA PUBLICA LT 58.740,00 € 50,00%

13 614445
Significance of Family in European Literary Fiction for 

Children and Adults in Latvian Translation

SABIEDRIBA AR IEROBEZOTU ATBILDIBU 

"APGADS ZVAIGZNE ABC"
LV 27.350,16 € 50,00%

14 614451
Beyond all borders - Young literature from central and 

eastern Europe in German translation

FRENZEL, JACOBI, KRÖMER & REINTHALER 

GBR
DE 26.006,50 € 50,00%

15 614454
Litterae Slovenicae - Building bridges between small 

and major languages
DRUSTVO SLOVENSKIH PISATELJEV SI 40.137,95 € 50,00%

16 614455 Where Comics Meet Literature  AGARTHI COMICS D.O.O. BA 59.851,95 € 50,00%

17 614457 Voyage dans l'Europe Littéraire AGORA LTD GE 53.162,50 € 50,00%

18 614458 Heterotopia of Love
DRUSTVO ZA IZDAVANJE, PROMET I 

USLUGI GOTEN GRUP DOOEL SKOPJE
MK* 52.369,30 € 50,00%

19 614460 Every day stories around Europe BARBARA FIORE EDITORA SL ES 37.545,70 € 50,00%
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20 614462 Fantastic Europe: between Magic and Technology

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PUBLISHING 

HOUSE NAVCHALNA KNYHA-BOHDAN, LLC 

BOHDAN PUBLISHING HOUSE

UA 40.690,00 € 50,00%

21 614472 Books that make a difference
FONDACIONI INSTITUTI I KOMUNIKIMITDHE 

DIALOGUT
AL 56.394,73 € 50,00%

22 614476 The poetic voice of women in 21st century Europe VASO ROTO SL ES 31.764,50 € 50,00%

23 614477 Migranten aus dem Land der Kindheit LUND PETROVA PETYA DE 49.388,50 € 50,00%

24 614488 From 7 to 107 BEGEMOT DOOEL SKOPJE MK* 49.384,82 € 50,00%

25 614490 European Stories of Hope
DRUSTVO ZA PROIZVODSTVO, USLUGI I 

TRGOVIJA ARTKONEKT DOO SKOPJE
MK* 59.982,00 € 50,00%

26 614493
Revealing profound identity questions in Central Europe 

through EUPL Winners' translations
BOURDON, A.S. CZ 57.590,55 € 50,00%

27 614495
Classic and modern European literature in Ukraine: 

Continuation
ASTROLABE PUBLISHING UA 50.128,71 € 50,00%

28 614496 Classic and Modern European Literature FUTURBOX PROJECT SL ES 59.804,88 € 50,00%

29 614498

Wydanie i promocja książek dla dzieci i dorosłych, o 

wysokich walorach literackich i artystycznych, w tym 

tłumaczonych z języków rzadziej używanych na bardziej 

powszechne

MALEJKI TOMASZ PIOTR PL 59.996,10 € 50,00%

30 614499 8 Books to Remind You that All Borders Are Fictional
ZAVET IZDAVACKO PREDUZECE BEOGRAD 

DOO
RS 44.206,30 € 50,00%

31 614500 Cankar Goes West PRESERNOVO GLEDALISCE KRANJ SI 59.365,00 € 50,00%

32 614501 3,2,1 čitaj / Steady, ready, read!

IBIS GRAFIKA DRUSTVO S 

OGRANICENOMODGOVORNOSCU ZA 

GRAFICKE USLUGE

HR 48.415,87 € 50,00%

33 614503
Female heroes in contemporary European picture 

books
BOYCOTT BOOKS NL 12.677,85 € 50,00%

34 614504
Before the mirror: Shaping the European identity 

beyond historical antagonisms, conflicts and migration  
AUTOMATICA EDITORIAL SLU ES 25.705,60 € 50,00%

35 614505
We are All Strangers in a Strange Land - Living Bridges  

II.

VINCE KIADO ES KERESKEDELMI 

KORLATOLT FELELOSSEGU TARSASAG
HU 60.000,00 € 48,15%

36 614508 Young European Literature in Swedish Translation IT-LIT AB SE 57.012,99 € 50,00%

37 614509 NEAR-FAR NEIGHBOURHOOD
WIDNOKRAG S.C, A. NOWACKA-

DEVILLARD, D.GORSKA, K. WEGIEREK
PL 59.500,00 € 47,64%



38 614510
Stories that unite us: connecting children through 

literature

PUBLISHING COMPANY PABLISHER DOOEL 

SKOPJE
MK* 52.137,00 € 50,00%

39 614513 Introduction to European Graphic Novel in Slovakia BRAK SK 56.625,00 € 50,00%

40 614520
HISTORY THROUGH FICTION,TRUTH THROUGH 

FANTASY
DUDAJ GROUP SHPK AL 58.203,50 € 50,00%

41 614524 Story and Illustration: 5 Unique Children’s Books 
VIESOJI ISTAIGA SOCIALINIU INOVACIJU 

INSTITUTAS
LT 14.365,00 € 50,00%

42 614526 European Literary Heritage BURSZTA ARTUR PL 59.300,00 € 49,53%

43 614532 Perfect Reads for Generation Z

SAMOSTALNA AGENCIJA ZA IZDAVASTVO 

ODISEJA VESNA KAPURANPREDUZETNIK 

BEOGRAD ODISEJA PUBLISHING

RS 44.984,50 € 50,00%

44 614535 LITERARY CAROUSEL - A GENRE RIDE PROMETEJ SZTUR RS 45.424,00 € 50,00%

45 614538 Transfer 2 FOLIO VERLAGSGESMBH AT 26.382,00 € 50,00%

46 614541 The Borderless Words V.B.Z. D.O.O. SI 22.288,74 € 50,00%

47 614542
Atlas of Shared Identities and Common Roots Through 

Transculturality
BALDASSINI SARAH IT 29.786,00 € 50,00%

48 614550
Utrip evropske literature (The Pulse of European 

Literature)

ZALOZBA PIVEC ZALOZNISTVO IN 

IZOBRAZEVAANJE DOO
SI 27.229,00 € 50,00%

49 614554 LJEVAK-EUROPEA  2020-2021 NAKLADA LJEVAK DOO HR 59.637,13 € 50,00%

50 614560 ART FOR LIFE SOCIETE DAR MESKELIANI TN 59.845,00 € 50,00%

51 614563 Beyond Europe Inside Europe THE POETRY TRANSLATION CENTRE UK 43.065,21 € 50,00%

52 614569
Read, Meet, Explore: Becoming European for 

Beginners
WYDAWNICTWO RM SP. Z O.O. PL 31.328,17 € 50,00%

Total : 2.462.929,22 €



Application Country Name
Aplication 

country code

Submitted 

applications

Selected 

projects

Success 

Rate

Albania AL 7 3 42,86%

Armenia AM 6

Austria AT 3 1 33,33%

Belgium BE 1

Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 2 1 50,00%

Croatia HR 7 3 42,86%

Czech Republic CZ 2 1 50,00%

Denmark DK 1

Finland FI 1

France FR 2 1 50,00%

Georgia GE 3 2 66,67%

Germany DE 4 3 75,00%

Greece GR 5 1 20,00%

Hungary HU 4 1 25,00%

Italy IT 14 1 7,14%

Latvia LV 2 1 50,00%

Lithuania LT 3 2 66,67%

Montenegro ME 1

Netherlands NL 3 1 33,33%

Norway NO 1

Poland PL 5 4 80,00%

Republic of North Macedonia MK* 6 4 66,67%

Romania RO 1

Serbia RS 20 5 25,00%

Slovakia SK 1 1 100,00%

Slovenia SI 8 6 75,00%

Spain ES 9 4 44,44%

Sweden SE 1 1 100,00%

Tunisia TN 3 1 33,33%

Ukraine UA 11 3 27,27%

United Kingdom UK 5 1 20,00%

Sum: 142 52
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Country Name Country
Number of 

applications
Original Budget Grant Requested

% Co-funding 

Requested

Albania AL 7 652455,26 355.262,63 € 54,45%

Armenia AM 6 588995,46 296.676,00 € 50,37%

Austria AT 3 246298 112.764,00 € 45,78%

Belgium BE 1 65655 32.827,50 € 50,00%

Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 2 172303,9 86.151,95 € 50,00%

Croatia HR 7 529501 295.245,49 € 55,76%

Czech Republic CZ 2 197766,33 98.883,55 € 50,00%

Denmark DK 1 68745 38.000,00 € 55,28%

Finland FI 1 173010,96 86.505,48 € 50,00%

France FR 2 158672,9 79.336,45 € 50,00%

Georgia GE 3 284707,8 139.656,30 € 49,05%

Germany DE 4 361858 180.665,00 € 49,93%

Greece GR 5 522208 258.854,00 € 49,57%

Hungary HU 4 385148,67 190.258,59 € 49,40%

Italy IT 14 1041879,2 502.119,10 € 48,19%

Latvia LV 2 119878,46 59.939,24 € 50,00%

Lithuania LT 3 176061,5 88.030,75 € 50,00%

Montenegro ME 1 53341,4 26.670,70 € 50,00%

Netherlands NL 3 304130,26 152.677,85 € 50,20%

Norway NO 1 118849,97 59.424,99 € 50,00%

Poland PL 5 546713,04 269.849,77 € 49,36%

Republic of North Macedonia MK* 6 537803,65 267.961,62 € 49,83%

Romania RO 1 119002 59.501,00 € 50,00%

Serbia RS 20 1731881,01 869.662,10 € 50,21%

Slovakia SK 1 113250 56.625,00 € 50,00%

Slovenia SI 8 650791,38 341.638,19 € 52,50%

Spain ES 9 547789,71 272.239,85 € 49,70%

Sweden SE 1 114025,98 57.012,99 € 50,00%

Tunisia TN 3 282574 141.287,00 € 50,00%

Ukraine UA 11 856920,84 428.460,42 € 50,00%

United Kingdom UK 5 536237,05 252.271,51 € 47,04%

142 12258455,73 6.156.459,02 € 50,22%

2019 - Support to Literary Translation Projects  - call EACEA 07/2019 -(LIT1) 2-year projects  

Demand by Country - Submitted applications

*Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country, which will be agreed following the 

conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.



Application 

country code
Application country name

Number of  

submitted 

applications

Total grant 

requested

Number of 

selected 

projects

Maximum grant 

awarded

Success 

rate

AL Albania 7 355.262,63 € 3 176.956,86 € 42,86%

AM Armenia 6 296.676,00 €

AT Austria 3 112.764,00 € 1 26.382,00 € 33,33%

BE Belgium 1 32.827,50 €

BA Bosnia and Herzegovina 2 86.151,95 € 1 59.851,95 € 50,00%

HR Croatia 7 295.245,49 € 3 149.081,33 € 42,86%

CZ Czech Republic 2 98.883,55 € 1 57.590,55 € 50,00%

DK Denmark 1 38.000,00 €

FI Finland 1 86.505,48 €

FR France 2 79.336,45 € 1 34.019,70 € 50,00%

GE Georgia 3 139.656,30 € 2 109.656,30 € 66,67%

DE Germany 4 180.665,00 € 3 135.295,00 € 75,00%

GR Greece 5 258.854,00 € 1 59.000,00 € 20,00%

HU Hungary 4 190.258,59 € 1 60.000,00 € 25,00%

IT Italy 14 502.119,10 € 1 29.786,00 € 7,14%

LV Latvia 2 59.939,24 € 1 27.350,16 € 50,00%

LT Lithuania 3 88.030,75 € 2 73.105,00 € 66,67%

ME Montenegro 1 26.670,70 €

NL Netherlands 3 152.677,85 € 1 12.677,85 € 33,33%

NO Norway 1 59.424,99 €

PL Poland 5 269.849,77 € 4 210.124,27 € 80,00%

MK* Republic of North Macedonia 6 267.961,62 € 4 213.873,12 € 66,67%

RO Romania 1 59.501,00 €
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RS Serbia 20 869.662,10 € 5 251.275,00 € 25,00%

SK Slovakia 1 56.625,00 € 1 56.625,00 € 100,00%

SI Slovenia 8 341.638,19 € 6 257.748,19 € 75,00%

ES Spain 9 272.239,85 € 4 154.820,68 € 44,44%

SE Sweden 1 57.012,99 € 1 57.012,99 € 100,00%

TN Tunisia 3 141.287,00 € 1 59.845,00 € 33,33%

UA Ukraine 11 428.460,42 € 3 147.787,06 € 27,27%

UK United Kingdom 5 252.271,51 € 1 43.065,21 € 20,00%

Total : 142 6.156.459,02 € 52 2.462.929,22 € 36,62%

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,

 which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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